WEST BLOOMFIELD TOWN BOARD Workshop Meeting

February 23, 2022 @ 7:00pm Town Hall – 9097 Daylight Drive, West Bloomfield

Present: Supervisor Campbell, Council Members: Carey, Harman, DeSanctis,

Absent: Council Member Travis

Also Present: Town Clerk Brenda Giglia, Highway Superintendent Jeff Ball, Mike

Borgeest

Supervisor Campbell called the Meeting to order – 7:00pm

Legal Update

- Supervisor Campbell provided legal updates to Board.
 - Litigation tentative rescheduling of deadline, June Time-frame
 - Zoning Board legal meeting/review on cell tower and Spallina variance
 - Board discussed potential necessity for Town Officials/Board Members to recuse themselves when a conflict of interest is perceived, (example: Board Member owns abutting property to property under review).

RESOLUTION #19

Board of Assessment Review

Appointment of Members – 5 Year Term

- Lee Daubenspeck
- Keith Nally

Supervisor Campbell asked for a resolution to approve the above town members to the Board of Assessment Review.

Councilman Harman made the resolution to approve appointments as presented, seconded by Councilman Carey

Adopted: Ayes – Campbell, DeSanctis, Harman, Carey- Nays, None Resolves that appointments of Lee Daubenspeck and Keith Nally to the Board of Assessment Review for 5 year terms.

RESOLUTION # 20

Minutes

Supervisor Campbell asked for a resolution to approve the February 9, 2022 Board Meeting minutes. Councilman Harman made the resolution to approve, seconded by Councilman DeSanctis.

Adopted: Ayes – Campbell, DeSanctis, Harman, Carey– Nays, None Resolves that the February 9, 2022 Board Meeting minutes are accepted as presented.

Supervisor Campbell informed the Board that the AUD has been filed with the State.

RESOLUTION #21

Close Meeting

At 7:43 pm., Councilman Harman made the resolution to close the meeting, seconded by Councilman Carey.

Adopted: Ayes – Campbell, Carey, DeSanctis, Harman, – Nays, None Resolves that the meeting is closed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Brenda Giglia